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@Ry, the Securities and Exchange Ordinance, 1969 <3 Section 2 (cc) cre=T “Ffira ud
e FieeRibe @ie eawe Fhem T A fiRRREe s ey e W2, Sov0-a7 S/
3,

(Y, Securities and Exchange Ordinance, 1969 (Ordinance No. XVII of 1969) @@ Section
2(g) ez Shurwid Industries Limited, ‘issuer’ & wfefis (TT2947 AT I Crafre);

(AR, FHCE #4172 BSEC/MSI/2023-1108/274 ifde o 35, 3030 &7 ST Shurwid Industries
Limited 93 Ca3 e 721s Raw ot 5+ asivy Fifibs «oof oy sifisemt 309 a3 g FfAf g
oHg AfSRwa S ot o) o7g St FRafafiis Rawsjer Serifere zans:

The information regarding sponsor/directors and employees of Shurwid Industries Limited
was required by the investigation team in order to scrutinize whether they were involved in
trading shares of “SHURWID” for the period from 30.04.2023 to 25.05.2023. In this regard,
DSE sent a letter No. DSE/IED/INS/2023/ 332 dated June 04, 2023 to Shurwid Industries
Limited through courier to furnish the following information/documents on or before June 07,
2023 for doing the needful:

¢ Name, address & BO ID of the Sponsors and/or Directors of your Company;

e Name, address & BO ID of Parents, Spouse and Children of the Sponsors and/or
Directors of your Company; :
Name, address & BO ID of the Employees (from Manager and above) of your Company;
Name, address & BO ID of Parents, Spouse and Children of the Employees (from
Manager and above) of your Company;

DSE also sent the aforesaid letter to the company through E-mail on June 11, 2023 as per the
email address mentioned in the company website.

Subsequently, another letter No. DSE/IED/INS/2023/333 dated June 11, 2023 was sent to the
company through courier to enquire the required documents. Again, the reminder letter was sent
through E-mail on June 14, 2023 to the company.

It is also mentionable here that the investigation team continuously tried to communicate with
the company through the designated telephone numbers (source: company website), though no
one responded any telephone calls of the DSE.

However, DSE has not received any information/documents from Shurwid Industries Limited
till now.

Page 10f3 .

e R R SN e ——————————

Phone (PABX) : +88-02-55007131-2 Fax : +88-02-55007106 E-mail :info@sec.gov.bd Web :www.sec.gov.bd




“Iferiq weE
BT T 7 ferarig”
Ll is mentionable here that as per the directive No. SEC/SRMIC/56/2014/31 dated July 21, 2020,
a team comprising of two DSE official conducted an inspection to Shurwid Industries Limited
and submitted a report to BSEC through letter No. DSE/Listing/42(BSEC)/2020/3260 dated July
29, 2020. In these submitted report the inspection team mentioned as follows:

............ The team prepared this report with following limitations:

1. Verbal communication made with the guard of the factory and a junior officer in the head

office.

2. Lack of interactions and correspondences with the employees of the company.

3. None of the senior employees/officials i.e. Chairman, MD, CFO, Directors or Company
Secretary of Shurwid Industries Limited attended and cooperated with the inspection team

4. Lack of available documents to prepare a comprehensive report.

5. Absence of formal correspondences with the company. Even after asking for so many
information/documents, the company made no response whatsoever.

.......................................................................................................

Recommendation of the inspection team: After visiting both the factory and head office of
Shurwid Industries Limited the Inspection concludes that the authority of the company was
trying to intentionally avoid the inspection team as well they have not provided
information/documents as per requirement of the inspection team........................... 44

Finding:
As per the Section 21 (2) of Securities and Exchange Ordinance, 1969,

............ 21. Enquiry.- (1) The 1 [Commission] may, on its own motion or, in the case of
the issuer of a listed security, on representation of holders of not less than 2 [five percent] of
equity securities at any time by order in writing, cause an enquiry to be made by any person
appointed in this behalf into-

(a) the affairs of any Stock Exchange or of any issuer of a listed security; or

(b) the business or any transaction in securities by any member, director or officer of a Stock
Exchange or of an issuer, or of a director or an officer thereof, or by any person 3 [****]. 4

[(2) Where an enquiry under sub-section (1) has been undertaken, every member, director,
manager or other officers of the Stock Exchange or the issuer to which or to whose member,
director, auditor or officer of the enquiry relates, an insurance company as defined in the
Insurance Act, 2010, a bank, a financial institution as defined in the Financial Institutions Act,
1993, and every other person considered by the person conducting the enquiry to be capable of
providing information which is, or may be relevant to that enquiry, shall furnish such
information as the person conducting the enquiry may require.]

It is remarkable that the investigation team did not receive yet the required information
regarding Sponsor/directors and employees of Shurwid Industries Limited.

Shurwid Industries Limited has violated Section 21 (2) of Securities and Exchange Ordinance,
1969 for not submitting documents/information asked for the inquiry/investigation conducted by
DSE as per BSEC instruction.
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@y, Shurwid Industrics Limited {Issuct) v%%F Teiwte foid o7 TR0 3¢ of® 19, 30%0 R
wifft4q J2- BSEC/Enforcement/3459/2023/627 7% maey= Shurwid Industries Limited
(Issuer) 8 @r=tifaa st v, ITE-A AR 932 @R EE6RE-E Sr@e Jdo Fd
SRR GTOBHA do, 0%0 28 SIfiTY »AIMce Soifgs 2r® 31 =1 Shurwid Industries Limited 9% #r% &%
BT TS ToAfES Tl oaaSies T AT uey T oM I NS @A ofvw @6 =i S
zAfA|

RY, &F THUE @Fr=Ees REErRfiom o qaw 932 69t B 9AqwY HRnes wvw IRt
TETREATeT TR T RiFwari e 9 T 2ang ¢ o, T fewreiEe Svnems AR,

(XY, Shurwid Industries Limited «% Sf#f¥® s%itsa Fw= Securities and Exchange Ordinance,
1969 a7 Section 21 (2) 9w TR, T FfFCADT w37 sAfa=t¥);

@Ry, OF TR @reiate Rifamefiom a7 dfeRmens Sen ¢ jet w37 IR
SO Srar o FE;

@Y, TF TPAT @I AR Fwe @ sl Ffee v Sty =izn ¢ 7w wlw
wifags RfE-Rum +fFetes gdom o 71f o Securities and Exchange Ordinance, 1969 @3
Section 22 a3 S8 =TI WoAMY;

Ry, FErie Reasarn, FifSfibe wizs o RR-R AR tRfis gdor o, dftmmeres e,
TR 932 AT WSS @A 1% owiw F3t = ¢ wffi;

IO, CTRY, FHrE, Saf¥s el Raw Reward®, Securities and Exchange Ordinance, 1969
(Ordinance No. XVII of 1969) «# Section 22 @ 293 ®ISIC:

- Shurwid Industries Limited -F .00 (43) ¥ bit 9fwrs wio® T30 T &g A wo (fa)
e o eAee Firehte e gdey IR 99 SHFE TIFT INRT BT/ oA
AITTT I & FACS TR

Rewsts

Shurwid Industries Limited

: Ry, Y 72- 3, EE=: q

@G 72 — 9, FoATIA 212, {INFF, GI3t-d30¢ |
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